herein for the Term, and in consideration for the performance of these 

services the Appraisal District agrees and obligates itself to pay the 

Appraisal firm out of the funds allocated to it by the taxing units in the 

Appraisal District, as provided in the Texas Property Tax Code, a sum of 

money equal to FORTY FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($44,000.00) per year, payable in quarterly installments of ELEVEN 

THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($11,00.00) due on the first (1st) 

day of January, April, July, and October of 2026 AND 2027, beginning on 

January 1, 2026, payable to the order of the Appraisal Firm at the Appraisal